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State of California Department of Transportation

Gltrans
Bid Summary
Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2023 Page 1
Contract Number: 07-0W3004 05/18/2023
Project ID: 0721000236 LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS Contract Code: F
Location: 07-LA -101, 134-var Number of ltems: 38
Furnish & place polyester concrete overlay, & joint seals.
DVBE - 3.0% Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued: 4 Total Number of Working Days: 98 Overrun/Underrun: $167,272.59
Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: $1,286,669.00 % Over/Under Est: 13.00%
Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference
1 $1,453,941.59 VC0000015162 VELARDE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CSLB# 00662355 SB PREF CLAIMED
523 S. BRAND BLVD., STE. #201 Phone (818) 898-2300
SAN FERNANDO CA 91340
2 $1,677,335.30 VC0000007931 PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CSLB# 00615876 CC PREF CLAIMED
16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST Phone (949) 252-0441
IRVINE CA 92606
3 $1,747,747.00 VCO0000017316 TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, CSLB# 00615058 CC PREF CLAIMED
1310 W. 23RD STREET Phone (602)437-1711
TEMPE AZ 85282
4 $3,089,539.60 VC2100000646 FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS  CSLB# 00959988 SB PREF CLAIMED

184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205
IRVINE CA 92618

Phone (948) 328-9758
Fax  (949)328-9768

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2023

Contract Number:

Item
No.

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024

Item
Code

070030
090100
120090
120100
120103
120204
130100
130200
130900
140003
141103
420203
511118
519081
519088
600001
600011
600013
600033
600037
600041
600043
600045
600047

07-0W3004
Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item Description Ml:er:;::e
LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS
TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY
CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS
TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS
STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY
PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA
JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS
PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS
TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS
ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN LS
REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF
GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK SQYD
CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT LF
JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2") LF
JOINT SEAL (MR 1") LF
PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN LS
RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH) CF
REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA SQFT
REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE CF
PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE SQFT
FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY CF
PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY SQFT
TREAT BRIDGE DECK SQFT
FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL GAL

Estimated
Quantity

LUMP SUM
98.0

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM
30.0
40.0

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM
2,380.0
827.0
3,416.0
3,358.0
58.0

LUMP SUM
147.0
1.0
147.0
93,690.0
4,356.0
43,560.0
50,130.0
628.0

Bid

4,218.75
275.00
29,514.75
149,870.52
234.00
180.00
5,250.00
902.75
1,111.80
962.50
4.40
48.27
15.00
44.49
71.02
6,358.00
45.00
2,002.78
45.00
0.38
99.71
4.67
0.52
73.62

Page 2
05/18/2023

Amount

4,218.75
26,950.00
29,514.75

149,870.52

7,020.00

7,200.00

5,250.00

902.75
1,111.80
962.50
10,472.00
39,919.29
51,240.00
149,397.42

4,119.16

6,358.00

6,615.00

2,002.78

6,615.00
35,602.20

434,336.76
203,425.20
26,067.60
46,233.36



Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2023

Contract Number:

Item
No.

0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0036
0037

0038

Item
Code

810120
810230
840505
840506
840508
840515
840529
840530
840655
846020
846030
846035
870009

999990

07-0W3004

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item Description

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER

PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)

6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)
6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)
PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)

REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE

REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING

CONSTRUCTION
MOBILIZATION

Unit of
Measure

EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
SQFT
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
SQFT

LS

LS

Estimated
Quantity

310.0
310.0
5,290.0
880.0
490.0
360.0
1,030.0
1,690.0
1,960.0
1,960.0
3,200.0
360.0
LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM
Bid Amount:

Bid

2.20
16.50
1.10
1.68
1.65
14.30
1.10
1.10
1.10
1.10
1.65
5.50
675.00

164,246.85

Page 3
05/18/2023

Amount

682.00
5,115.00
5,819.00
1,478.40

808.50
5,148.00
1,133.00
1,859.00
2,156.00
2,156.00
5,280.00
1,980.00

675.00

164,246.85
$1,453,941.59



Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2023
Contract Number: 07-0W3004

ltem
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

Second

Bid
2,750.00
1,250.00

24,000.00
210,000.00
475.00
100.00
3,500.00
1,200.00
600.00
6,000.00
4.00
80.00
32.00
35.00
60.00
5,000.00
80.00
2,500.00
80.00
0.27
120.00
3.75
0.40
70.00
2.00
15.00
1.00
1.50
1.50
13.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Amount

2,750.00
122,500.00
24,000.00
210,000.00
14,250.00
4,000.00
3,500.00
1,200.00
600.00
6,000.00
9,520.00
66,160.00
109,312.00
117,530.00
3,480.00
5,000.00
11,760.00
2,500.00
11,760.00
25,296.30
522,720.00
163,350.00
20,052.00
43,960.00
620.00
4,650.00
5,290.00
1,320.00
735.00
4,680.00
1,030.00
1,690.00
1,960.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Third
Bid

5,000.00
1,200.00
35,000.00
150,000.00
1,300.00
150.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
100.00
10,000.00
4.20
40.00
25.50
41.00
105.00
17,000.00
125.00
3,000.00
125.00
0.60
90.00
7.00
0.50
95.00
2.50
15.50
1.10
1.60
2.00
13.50
1.10
1.10
1.10

Amount

5,000.00
117,600.00
35,000.00
150,000.00
39,000.00
6,000.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
100.00
10,000.00
9,996.00
33,080.00
87,108.00
137,678.00
6,090.00
17,000.00
18,375.00
3,000.00
18,375.00
56,214.00
392,040.00
304,920.00
25,065.00
59,660.00
775.00
4,805.00
5,819.00
1,408.00
980.00
4,860.00
1,133.00
1,859.00
2,156.00

Fourth
Bid

2,750.00
3,850.00
36,300.00
440,000.00
1,210.00
82.50
5,500.00
2,750.00
2,750.00
5,500.00
4.40
66.00
77.00
93.50
110.00
11,000.00
330.00
2,200.00
110.00
0.39
126.50
6.60
3.30
88.00
2.20
16.50
1.10
1.65
1.65
14.30
1.10
1.10
1.10

Amount
2,750.00
377,300.00
36,300.00
440,000.00
36,300.00
3,300.00
5,500.00
2,750.00
2,750.00
5,500.00
10,472.00
54,582.00
263,032.00
313,973.00
6,380.00
11,000.00
48,510.00
2,200.00
16,170.00
36,539.10
551,034.00
287,496.00
165,429.00
55,264.00
682.00
5,115.00
5,819.00
1,452.00
808.50
5,148.00
1,133.00
1,859.00
2,156.00

05/18/2023



Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2023
Contract Number: 07-0W3004

Iltem
0034
0035
0036
0037
0038

Bid Amount:

Second
Bid Amount
1.00 1,960.00
1.50 4,800.00
5.00 1,800.00
600.00 600.00
145,000.00 145,000.00

$1,677,335.30

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Third
Bid Amount
1.10 2,156.00
1.60 5,120.00
6.00 2,160.00
100.00 100.00
174,115.00 174,115.00

$1,747,747.00

Fourth

Bid Amount
1.10 2,156.00
1.65 5,280.00
27.50 9,900.00
11,000.00 11,000.00
302,500.00 302,500.00
$3,089,539.60
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07-0W3004 PAGE S1
07-LA-101, 134-VAR 5/19/2023
5/18/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931 PCI ITEM 11 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

PCI ITEM 25 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

PCI ITEM 26 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

PCI ITEM 27 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

PCI ITEM 28 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

PCI ITEM 29 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

PCI ITEM 30 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

PCI ITEM 31 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

PCI ITEM 32 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

PCI ITEM 33 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

PCI ITEM 34 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



07-0W3004
07-LA-101, 134-VAR
5/18/2023

PAGE S2
5/19/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931 PCI ITEM 35 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

PCI ITEM 36 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 12 (68%)

HAYWARD CA 621781

ABSL CONSTRUCTION GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK

HAYWARD CA 621781



07-0W3004
07-LA-101, 134-VAR
5/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

LICENSE NUMBER

PAGE S3
5/19/2023

VC0000015162 HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC.
ESCONDIDO CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC
JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC
JURUPA VALLEY CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

934148

569352

569352

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

ITEM 3 (100%)

ITEM 12 (62.15%)

GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK

ITEM 1 (59.259%)

ITEM 38 (4.87%)

ITEM 11 (100%)

ITEM 25 (100%)

ITEM 26 (100%)

LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

MOBILIZATION

ITEM 27 (100%)



07-0W3004
07-LA-101, 134-VAR
5/18/2023

BIDDER ID

NAME AND ADDRESS

PAGE S4
5/19/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LICENSE NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC0000015162

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

ITEM 28 (100%)

ITEM 29 (100%)

ITEM 30 (100%)

ITEM 31 (100%)

ITEM 32 (100%)

ITEM 33 (100%)

ITEM 34 (100%)

ITEM 35 (100%)

ITEM 36 (100%)



07-0W3004
07-LA-101, 134-VAR
5/18/2023

BIDDER ID

NAME AND ADDRESS

PAGE S5
5/19/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LICENSE NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC0000017316

R E MASON ENGINEERING INC
FRESNO CA

R E MASON ENGINEERING INC
FRESNO CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC
FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC
FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC
FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC
FALLBROOK CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1064766

1064766

1017741

1017741

1017741

1017741

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

ITEM 12 (100%)

GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK

ITEM 4 (100%)

ITEM 3 (100%)

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

ITEM 1 (100%)

ITEM 11 (100%)

ITEM 25 (100%)

ITEM 26 (100%)

ITEM 27 (100%)



07-0W3004 PAGE S6

07-LA-101, 134-VAR 5/19/2023
5/18/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316 WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

AZUSA CA 415490 (HAZARDOUS WASTE)

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI ITEM 28 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI ITEM 29 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI ITEM 30 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI ITEM 31 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI ITEM 32 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

AZUSA CA 415490

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



07-0W3004 PAGE S7

07-LA-101, 134-VAR 5/19/2023
5/18/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316 WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI ITEM 33 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI ITEM 34 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI ITEM 35 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI ITEM 36 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

AZUSA CA 415490

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



07-0W3004 PAGE S8

07-LA-101, 134-VAR 5/19/2023
5/18/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316 WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC DBA PCI REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

AZUSA CA 415490



07-0W3004 PAGE S9
07-LA-101, 134-VAR 5/19/2023
5/18/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646 E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP ITEM 21 (100%)

RIVERSIDE CA 1081023

E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP ITEM 22 (100%)

RIVERSIDE CA 1081023

E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP ITEM 23 (100%)

RIVERSIDE CA 1081023

E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP ITEM 24 (100%)

RIVERSIDE CA 1081023

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 1 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 11 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 25 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 26 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 27 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 28 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 29 (100%)

AZUSA CA 415490

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



07-0W3004
07-LA-101, 134-VAR
5/18/2023

BIDDER ID

NAME AND ADDRESS

PAGE S10
5/19/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LICENSE NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC2100000646

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI
AZUSA CA

EXTREME PRESSURE SYSTEMS, INC.

CAMARILLO CA

415490

415490

415490

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

840062

ITEM 30 (100%)

ITEM 31 (100%)

ITEM 32 (100%)

ITEM 33 (100%)

ITEM 34 (100%)

ITEM 35 (100%)

ITEM 36 (100%)

ITEM 20 (100%)
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